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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q1. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
6073 3062 2995 702 1114 1011 1112 946 1188 1816 2123 2134 2127 1586 1004 1356
6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2162 1031 1127 82 247 284 361 392 796 328 645 1189 681 674 431 375
36% 35% 36% 12% 23% 29% 34% 44% 57% 19% 32% 52% 41% 40% 35% 25%
ag abg abcg abcdgh abcdeghi a abg abcdegh cd cd d
2056 1056 998 288 462 370 364 283 289 749 734 573 538 562 432 524
34% 36% 32% 43% 44% 38% 34% 32% 21% 43% 36% 25% 32% 33% 35% 36%
b defhi cdefhi defi fi fi cdefhi efi f
389 181 208 30 84 73 64 39 100 114 136 139 147 110 59 73
6% 6% % 4% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5%
aei ae ae ae ae bcd
186 98 88 15 31 21 36 31 52 46 58 83 45 44 37 61
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
c c ab
105 50 55 25 23 12 19 10 16 49 31 26 41 27 20 17
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
bedefhi efi cefhi d
165 91 72 10 23 41 33 28 30 33 74 58 36 42 45 42
3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
abfgi ag ag abfgi a
13 8 5 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 6 5 4 3 3 3
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
19 10 9 3 4 1 4 2 5 7 6 7 6 5 4 4
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
694 330 362 177 121 125 130 73 68 298 255 140 112 171 144 267
11% 11% 12% 26% 12% 13% 12% 8% 5% 17% 12% 6% 7% 10% 12% 18%
bcdefghi efi efi efi fi bedefhi efi a a abc
162 54 108 19 34 31 35 14 29 53 66 43 30 40 27 64
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
a ei ei ei ei ei abc
121 50 71 26 20 12 25 24 15 46 36 39 18 28 31 44
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
befhi f cf cfi a ab
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q1. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

6073 463 324 5286 287 715 586 609 463 512 729 847 538

6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2162 131 85 1946 78 215 174 189 175 241 263 389 223
36% 25% 28% 37% 31% 31% 34% 35% 39% 41% 32% 46% 41%

abdej a a ab abdej abdefgj a abcdefghj abdefgj

2056 113 127 1817 113 326 188 205 138 167 344 198 138
34% 21% 42% 35% 44% 47% 37% 38% 31% 29% 42% 23% 25%

achikl aikl acfhikl acfghikl aikl ahikl akl ak achikl

389 35 12 342 11 28 30 19 32 40 56 64 62
6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 11%

eg eg g eg eg eg beg abcdefghijk

186 8 10 168 12 12 14 15 18 27 23 31 17
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%

ae ae ae ae ae

105 8 2 95 5 10 9 11 8 11 15 18 8
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

165 165 - - - - - - - - - - -

3% 31% - - - - - - - - - - -

bedefghijkl
13 - 13 - - - - - - - - - -
* - 4% - - - - - - - - - -
acdefghijkl

19 - 1 18 - 3 3 2 1 2 1 4 2

* R * * R * 1% * * * * * *

694 44 38 612 27 73 69 67 55 68 94 92 67
11% 8% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12%

a a a a

162 17 10 134 5 21 11 20 7 12 17 27 14
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

h

121 7 6 109 3 12 12 12 10 14 8 27 10

2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
i i i acj
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q1. Thinking back to the General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

UKIP

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Did not vote

Don't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h i a b
6073 1828 2000 433 169 26 602 730 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 533 2563 2509
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2679 2483
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2162 2162 - - - - - - 1634 88 129 4 2 42 16 9 72 1473 621
36% 100% - - - - - - 81% 5% 24% 2% 15% 30% 18% 22% 14% 55% 25%
bedfg bedfghi bdi bdgi bd bd bd b
2056 - 2056 - - - - - 148 1420 101 9 4 34 18 13 128 634 1270
34% - 100% - - - - - 7% 83% 19% 5% 30% 24% 21% 33% 26% 24% 51%
acdfg acdfghi ad ad ad acd acd a
389 - - 389 - - - - 47 37 233 2 - 2 7 4 19 102 259
6% - - 100% - - - - 2% 2% 44% 1% - 2% 9% 9% 4% 4% 10%
abdfg abdfghi abdfi abdf b a
186 - - - - - 186 - 73 13 8 - 1 37 1 6 17 160 19
3% - - - - - 60% - 4% 1% 1% - 5% 27% 1% 14% 3% 6% 1%
abcdg bed abcdgi abcdgi bed b
105 - - - - - 105 - 10 19 14 * - 3 29 1 13 35 50
2% - - - - - 34% - 1% 1% 3% * - 2% 34% 3% 3% 1% 2%
abcdg a ab a abcdthi a ab a
165 - - - 165 - - - 1 6 2 140 - - - - 7 46 107
3% - - - 100% - - - * * * 83% - - - - 1% 2% 4%
abcfg abcfghi ab a
13 - - - - 13 - - - 3 - - 6 2 * - 1 5 6
* - - - - 100% - - - * - - 50% 2% * - * * *
abci a
19 - - - - - 19 - 3 * 2 - - 4 1 3 2 9 7
* - - - - - 6% - * * * - - 3% 1% 8% * * *
abcdg b abcdi b abcdgi b
694 - - - - - - 694 84 93 36 10 - 11 8 1 222 117 77
11% - - - - - - 100% 4% 5% 7% 6% - 8% 9% 4% 44% 4% 3%
abcdf a a a abcdfgh b
162 - - - - - - - 18 19 6 2 - 2 3 3 12 63 43
3% - - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2%
abc abc ab
121 - - - - - - - 2 4 3 - - 1 3 - 8 35 23
2% - - - - - - - * * 1% - - 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1%
a abcd ab
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q2. The next General Election is due to be held on Thursday 12th December. Thinking ahead to this election, how likely will you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10,

where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote, or have you already voted by post?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

1 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote/Already voted by post

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Base for stats

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 | 3544 45-54 | 5564 65+ 18-34 3554 | 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
6073 3062 2995 702 1114 1011 1112 946 1188 1816 2123 2134 2127 1586 1004 1356
6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
211 110 101 33 38 35 39 33 34 71 74 67 32 52 42 86
3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6%
fi fi a a abc
100 61 38 30 33 16 8 10 4 62 24 14 21 20 24 34
2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
b cdefhi cdefhi fi f cdefhi fi ab
102 58 44 24 42 15 12 3 5 66 28 8 39 23 18 22
2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% * * 4% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi b
86 47 39 19 24 21 11 7 4 43 32 11 27 19 17 22
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2%
defhi defi defi f defhi fi
141 78 63 30 39 26 26 17 3 69 52 20 42 21 36 42
2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% * 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3%
cdefhi efi fi fi fi defhi fi f b b b
100 56 43 13 46 16 12 5 8 59 28 12 30 24 18 28
2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
efi acdefhi efi cdefhi efi
145 81 64 24 37 31 26 14 13 61 56 27 35 48 28 34
2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
efi efi efi fi efi efi
253 123 129 40 62 52 35 32 33 102 87 64 61 62 69 61
4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
defi defhi defi defhi fi ab
391 222 167 41 60 69 75 61 86 101 143 147 110 115 76 90
6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
b
4044 1908 2131 315 542 610 737 671 1169 856 1348 1840 1176 1214 799 856
67% 65% 69% A47% 52% 63% 69% 75% 83% 50% 66% 80% 71% 71% 65% 58%
a a abg abcg abcdgh abcdeghi abg abcdegh cd cd d
327 118 207 68 69 59 66 33 32 137 125 65 51 62 66 147
5% 4% 7% 10% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 10%
a bedefhi efi efi efi efhi efi ab abc
174 95 78 38 60 23 28 15 11 97 51 26 34 48 38 54
3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
cdefhi cdefhi fi fi cdefhi fi a
5572 2745 2818 569 922 890 981 851 1359 1491 1871 2211 1572 1596 1128 1275
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q2. The next General Election is due to be held on Thursday 12th December. Thinking ahead to this election, how likely will you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10,

where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote, or have you already voted by post?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Mean Score
Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 | 3544 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
6073 3062 2995 702 1114 1011 1112 946 1188 1816 2123 2134 2127 1586 1004 1356
6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8.86 8.73 8.99 7.87 8.14 8.73 9.02 9.17 9.53 8.04 8.88 9.39 9.01 9.07 8.80 8.45
a abg abcg abcgh abcdeghi abg abcdegh cd cd d
2.402 2.503 2.292 3.031 2.805 2.452 2.258 2.147 1.641 2.895 2.356 1.860 2.179 2.182 2.426 2.820
.032 .047 .044 125 .090 .081 .071 .072 .048 .073 .054 .041 .049 .057 .080 .083
* * * .02 .01 .01 .01 .01 * .01 * * * * .01 .01
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q2. The next General Election is due to be held on Thursday 12th December. Thinking ahead to this election, how likely will you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10,

where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote, or have you already voted by post?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

1 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote/Already voted by post

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
6073 463 324 5286 287 715 586 609 463 512 729 847 538
6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
211 15 15 182 14 23 13 17 18 18 34 28 16
3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
f
100 5 8 87 1 15 12 17 8 6 17 7 4
2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
ki ki ki acdikl |
102 8 8 86 3 9 9 11 9 5 14 15 11
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
86 6 4 76 7 11 5 14 6 5 13 11 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
cfil cfil
141 13 11 117 6 16 15 8 9 9 23 18 12
2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
9
100 5 6 89 5 10 11 12 10 5 18 15 4
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
| | | |
145 10 7 128 4 9 13 15 10 13 39 14 11
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
e e acdefhikl
253 15 17 221 6 33 16 21 16 22 35 46 27
4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
d ad
391 29 13 348 14 39 44 27 26 47 61 57 34
6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6%
beg bg
4044 393 186 3465 177 486 320 348 292 396 496 568 382
67% 74% 61% 66% 69% 70% 63% 64% 66% 68% 60% 67% 71%
bcfghijk j bj bfgj j j bcfgj
327 22 15 289 11 30 35 28 27 46 46 43 24
5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4%
e acdekl
174 8 13 153 7 17 16 22 12 10 26 27 15
3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
ai ai
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q2. The next General Election is due to be held on Thursday 12th December. Thinking ahead to this election, how likely will you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10,

where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote, or have you already voted by post?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
6073 463 324 5286 287 715 586 609 463 512 729 847 538
6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5572 499 275 4798 237 651 458 491 404 527 748 780 502
8.86 9.13 8.47 8.85 8.78 8.91 8.82 8.67 8.77 9.09 8.60 8.94 9.08
befghj bj bj beghj bgj beghj
2.402 2.145 2.756 2.403 2.581 2.394 2.373 2.593 2.523 2.155 2.565 2.298 2.169
.032 .102 .160 .035 .159 .093 .103 111 123 .100 .100 .083 .097
* .01 .03 * .03 .01 .01 .01 .02 .01 .01 .01 .01

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q2. The next General Election is due to be held on Thursday 12th December. Thinking ahead to this election, how likely will you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10,

where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote, or have you already voted by post?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

1 - Certain NOT to vote

10 - Certain to vote/Already voted by post

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f g a b c d *e f g h i a b
6073 1828 2000 433 169 26 602 730 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 533 2563 2509
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2679 2483
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
211 20 24 4 3 - 6 149 - - - - - - - - 211 51 29
3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 22% - - - - - - - - 42% 2% 1%
a abcdf abcdfgh b
100 14 36 5 1 1 8 32 - - - - - - - - 100 32 33
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 5% - - - - - - - - 20% 1% 1%
a a abcd abcdfgh
102 25 30 6 1 - 9 24 - - - - - - - - 102 42 35
2% 1% 1% 2% * - 3% 3% - - - - - - - - 21% 2% 1%
ab abd abcdfgh
86 13 38 4 2 - 8 17 - - - - - - - - 86 27 39
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 3% 2% - - - - - - - - 17% 1% 2%
a a a abcdfgh
141 16 59 13 4 - 6 35 25 56 14 5 1 6 5 1 - 47 51
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% - 2% 2%
a a a a abf i ai ai i ai ai i
100 20 39 9 1 - 7 13 25 37 10 - - 4 * 3 - 34 46
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 3% 1% 7% - 1% 2%
a a a a i ai i di abcdgi
145 37 56 6 3 * 8 30 40 61 8 3 * 1 2 * - 58 60
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2%
a abc i aci i i i i i
253 72 93 17 2 1 11 46 81 92 35 6 1 4 5 - - 105 106
4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 9% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% - - 4% 4%
d abdf i ai ai i i i
391 165 126 24 5 - 24 37 164 120 43 8 1 13 4 - - 180 175
6% 8% 6% 6% 3% - 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5% - - 7% 7%
dg d hi i hi i hi i
4044 1708 1453 283 140 10 198 135 1686 1335 424 146 9 112 70 36 - 1982 1796
67% 79% 71% 73% 85% 81% 64% 19% 83% 78% 79% 87% 80% 80% 81% 89% - 74% 2%
befg fg fg bcfg o] bei i i bci i i i
327 47 54 10 2 * 14 131 - - - - - - - - - 82 66
5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 19% - - - - - - - - - 3% 3%
ab abcdf
174 25 49 9 - - 11 44 - - - - - - - - - 40 46
3% 1% 2% 2% - - 3% 6% - - - - - - - - - 1% 2%
ad d ad abcdf

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q2. The next General Election is due to be held on Thursday 12th December. Thinking ahead to this election, how likely will you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10,
where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and 10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote, or have you already voted by post?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely

Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h i a b
6073 1828 2000 433 169 26 602 730 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 533 2563 2509
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2679 2483

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5572 2091 1953 370 162 13 286 518 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2558 2371
8.86 9.46 9.04 9.15 9.42 9.34 8.73 5.54 9.67 9.46 9.53 9.68 9.39 9.50 9.47 9.53 212 9.18 9.15

bcfg fg fg bfg g bcfgi i i bi i i i

2.402 1.563 2.073 1.942 1.788 1.873 2.458 3.719 .904 1.222 1.109 .999 1.471 1.249 1.295 1.335 1.141 2.008 1.953
.032 .037 .047 .096 .138 .375 .105 .160 .021 .029 .047 .076 .338 .096 .120 .193 .049 .041 .040
* * * .01 .02 .14 .01 .03 * * * .01 A1 .01 .01 .04 * * *

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3. Looking ahead to the General Election on Thursday 12th December to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male | Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 | 5564 65+ | 1834 35-54 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

Unweighted Total 5014 2528 2477 479 819 825 936 839 1116 1298 1761 1955 1837 1357 817 1003

Total 5073 2469 2596 463 785 804 911 799 1312 1248 1714 2111 1453 1483 1027 1110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 2022 964 1056 72 219 275 335 359 762 291 610 1121 586 610 424 403
40% 39% 41% 16% 28% 34% 37% 45% 58% 23% 36% 53% 40% 41% 41% 36%

ag abg abg abcdgh abcdeghi a abg abcdegh d d d

Labour 1701 873 826 290 390 302 298 215 206 681 599 421 471 479 324 427
34% 35% 32% 63% 50% 38% 33% 27% 16% 55% 35% 20% 32% 32% 32% 38%

b bedefghi cdefhi defi efi fi bedefhi efi f abc

Liberal Democrat 535 268 265 41 74 93 108 70 149 115 201 219 206 160 79 90
11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8% 8%

eg eg bed cd

SNP 169 91 77 11 23 43 32 29 32 34 75 60 45 42 41 41

3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
abdfgi afgi
Plaid Cymru 12 7 5 2 3 2 5 1 - 4 7 1 4 3 1 3
* * * * * * 1% * R * * * * * * *
fi fi fi fi

Another party 276 132 144 23 26 36 60 58 73 50 95 131 60 76 71 70
5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6%

bg bcg b bg bg a a

Prefer not to say 98 41 57 12 16 12 17 14 27 28 29 41 22 31 25 20
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Don't know 260 94 167 13 34 41 57 53 63 46 98 116 59 82 61 57
5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%

a a ag abg ag ag a

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3. Looking ahead to the General Election on Thursday 12th December to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Region
Yorkshire & West

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 5014 406 260 4348 236 598 483 478 372 433 584 702 462

Total 5073 465 241 4367 211 593 419 431 363 492 671 717 469
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 2022 108 84 1831 70 201 164 177 172 234 221 356 235
40% 23% 35% 42% 33% 34% 39% 41% 47% 47% 33% 50% 50%

a abdej a a aj adej abcdefj abcdefj a abcdefgj abcdefgj

Labour 1701 95 101 1506 91 257 154 172 118 132 312 162 108
34% 20% 42% 34% 43% 43% 37% 40% 32% 27% 46% 23% 23%

achikl aikl achikl acfhikl aikl achikl akl a acfghikl

Liberal Democrat 535 53 17 465 15 49 30 33 27 59 78 105 70
11% 11% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 12% 12% 15% 15%

f fg bdefgh fgh bcdefgh bcdefgh

SNP 169 169 - - - - - - - - - - -

3% 36% - - - - - - - - - - -

bedefghijkl
Plaid Cymru 12 - 12 - - - - - - - - - -
* - 5% - - - - - - - - - -
acdefghijkl

Another party 276 10 16 250 19 42 35 19 25 32 24 37 19

5% 2% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4%
a aj acgjkl ajl acgjkl aj aj a

Prefer not to say 98 11 1 86 5 11 11 8 4 14 9 17 9

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
b b

Don't know 260 20 10 229 12 33 26 23 18 21 27 40 28

5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3. Looking ahead to the General Election on Thursday 12th December to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain

Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h *i a b

Unweighted Total 5014 1705 1781 388 160 24 492 310 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 - 2289 2248

Total 5073 2019 1826 351 156 12 254 297 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 - 2406 2234
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

Conservative 2022 1634 148 a7 1 - 87 84 2022 - - - - - - - - 1527 410
40% 81% 8% 14% 1% - 34% 28% 100% - - - - - - - - 63% 18%

bedfg d bd bed bed bedfgh b

Labour 1701 88 1420 37 6 3 32 93 - 1701 - - - - - - - 427 1095
34% 4% 78% 11% 4% 25% 13% 31% - 100% - - - - - - - 18% 49%

acdfg ad ad acdf acdfgh a

Liberal Democrat 535 129 101 233 2 - 24 36 - - 535 - - - - - - 87 398
11% 6% 6% 66% 1% - 9% 12% - - 100% - - - - - - 4% 18%

d d abdfg abd abd abdfgh a

SNP 169 4 9 2 140 - * 10 - - - 169 - - - - - 39 115
3% * * 1% 90% - * 3% - - - 100% - - - - - 2% 5%

abcfg abcf abcfgh a

Plaid Cymru 12 2 4 - - 6 1 - - - - - 12 - - - - 3 7

* * * . - 50% * - - - - - 1000/0 - - - - * *

Another party 276 70 67 14 - 3 88 23 - - - - - 139 86 40 - 176 71
5% 3% 4% 4% - 22% 35% 8% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% - 7% 3%

d d d abcdg abcd abcd abcd abcd b

Prefer not to say 98 17 10 6 - - 7 10 - - - - - - - - - 38 35

2% 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 3% - - - - - - - - - 2% 2%
b abd abd

Don't know 260 76 68 11 5 * 15 41 - - - - - - - - - 108 104

5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 14% - - - - - - - - - 5% 5%
ab abcdf

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3A. Would you vote for...

BASE: All respondents who would vote for another party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

348 179 169 33 37 47 79 73 79 70 126 152 96 88 74 90

276 132 144 23 26 36 60 58 73 50 95 131 60 76 71 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

139 70 70 5 8 16 35 30 44 13 52 74 23 36 49 32
50% 53% 48% 19% 32% 46% 59% 52% 60% 26% 54% 57% 39% 47% 69% 45%

ag abg ag abg abg abg abd

86 34 52 12 9 11 18 20 16 21 30 36 23 28 13 22
31% 26% 36% 51% 35% 32% 30% 35% 21% 43% 31% 27% 39% 37% 18% 32%

a dfhi fi c c c

40 21 19 5 4 6 6 5 14 9 12 19 10 9 7 14
15% 16% 13% 22% 15% 18% 9% 9% 19% 19% 13% 14% 17% 12% 10% 20%

6 5 1 2 3 1 1 * - 4 2 * 2 2 1 1
2% 3% 1% 7% 10% 2% 1% 1% - 8% 2% * 3% 3% 1% 1%

fi defhi defhi

5 3 2 - 2 1 - 2 - 2 1 2 1 1 1 2

2% 2% 1% - 7% 2% - 4% - 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
dfh

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)
Q3A. Would you vote for...

BASE: All respondents who would vote for another party

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
Significance Level: 95% *a *b c *d e f *g h i *j k *
Unweighted Total 348 11 22 315 24 50 43 27 32 35 28 50 26
Total 276 10 16 250 19 42 35 19 25 32 24 37 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The Brexit Party 139 5 15 119 14 25 23 7 13 11 12 8 7
50% 50% 92% 48% 76% 60% 66% 37% 52% 33% 48% 21% 39%
k ik cik k
Green 86 2 1 83 3 9 5 8 6 15 7 21 7
31% 25% 8% 33% 17% 22% 15% 44% 26% 46% 30% 58% 40%
f ef cefh
Another party 40 2 - 38 1 7 5 4 4 6 2 5 4
15% 25% - 15% 6% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 9% 14% 21%
Prefer not to say 6 - - 6 - - 1 - 2 - 2 1 -
2% - - 2% - - 2% - 6% - 9% 4% -
Don't know 5 - - 5 - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 -
2% - - 2% - 1% 3% - - 3% 4% 3% -

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)
Q3A. Would you vote for...

BASE: All respondents who would vote for another party

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b *C *d *e f *g *a *b *C *d *e f g h *i a b
Unweighted Total 348 60 60 17 - 5 171 23 - - - - - 170 116 48 - 219 92
Total 276 70 67 14 - 3 88 23 - - - - - 139 86 40 - 176 71
100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
The Brexit Party 139 42 34 2 - 2 44 11 - - - - - 139 - - - 128 7
50% 60% 51% 15% - 87% 50% 50% - - - - - 100% - - - 2% 10%
gh b
Green 86 16 18 7 - * 31 8 - - - - - - 86 - - 28 45
31% 22% 27% 53% - 13% 35% 36% - - - - - - 100% - - 16% 64%
th a
Another party 40 9 13 4 - - 10 1 - - - - - - - 40 - 19 15
15% 12% 20% 27% - - 12% 7% - - - - - - - 100% - 11% 21%
fg a
Prefer not to say 6 3 1 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2
2% 4% 1% 5% - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 3%
a
Don't know 5 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 1
2% 1% 2% - - - - 8% - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3/Q3a. Looking ahead to the General Election on Thursday 12th December to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote ... or for another party?
BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ | 1834 | 3554 55+ AB [ c1 ] c2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

Unweighted Total 5014 2528 2477 479 819 825 936 839 1116 1298 1761 1955 1837 1357 817 1003

Total 5073 2469 2596 463 785 804 911 799 1312 1248 1714 2111 1453 1483 1027 1110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 2022 964 1056 72 219 275 335 359 762 291 610 1121 586 610 424 403
40% 39% 41% 16% 28% 34% 37% 45% 58% 23% 36% 53% 40% 41% 41% 36%

ag abg abg abcdgh abcdeghi a abg abcdegh d d d

Labour 1701 873 826 290 390 302 298 215 206 681 599 421 471 479 324 427
34% 35% 32% 63% 50% 38% 33% 27% 16% 55% 35% 20% 32% 32% 32% 38%

b bedefghi cdefhi defi efi fi bedefhi efi f abc

Liberal Democrat 535 268 265 41 74 93 108 70 149 115 201 219 206 160 79 90
11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 11% 8% 8%

eg eg bed cd

SNP 169 91 77 11 23 43 32 29 32 34 75 60 45 42 41 41

3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
abdfgi afgi
Plaid Cymru 12 7 5 2 3 2 5 1 - 4 7 1 4 3 1 3
* * * * * * 1% * R * * * * * * *
fi fi fi fi

The Brexit Party 139 70 70 5 8 16 35 30 44 13 52 74 23 36 49 32
3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3%

abcg abcg abg abg abcg abd a

Green 86 34 52 12 9 11 18 20 16 21 30 36 23 28 13 22
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

f bf

Another party 40 21 19 5 4 6 6 5 14 9 12 19 10 9 7 14
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Prefer not to say 104 45 58 13 18 13 17 15 27 32 30 42 24 33 26 20
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Don't know 265 96 169 13 36 42 57 55 63 48 98 118 60 83 62 59
5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%

a a ag abfg ag ag a

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3/Q3a. Looking ahead to the General Election on Thursday 12th December to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

5014 406 260 4348 236 598 483 478 372 433 584 702 462

5073 465 241 4367 211 593 419 431 363 492 671 717 469
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2022 108 84 1831 70 201 164 177 172 234 221 356 235
40% 23% 35% 42% 33% 34% 39% 41% 47% 47% 33% 50% 50%

a abdej a a aj adej abcdefj abcdefj a abcdefgj abcdefgj

1701 95 101 1506 91 257 154 172 118 132 312 162 108
34% 20% 42% 34% 43% 43% 37% 40% 32% 27% 46% 23% 23%

achikl aikl achikl acfhikl aikl achikl akl a acfghikl

535 53 17 465 15 49 30 33 27 59 78 105 70
11% 11% 7% 11% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 12% 12% 15% 15%

f fg bdefgh fgh bcdefgh bcdefgh

169 169 - - - - - - - - - - -

3% 36% - - - - - - - - - - -

bedefghijkl
12 - 12 - - - - - - - - - -
* - 5% - - - - - - - - - -
acdefghijkl

139 5 15 119 14 25 23 7 13 11 12 8 7

3% 1% 6% 3% % 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
acgijkl ak acgijkl acgjkl acgijkl ak

86 2 1 83 3 9 5 8 6 15 7 21 7

2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
a abj abfj

40 2 - 38 1 7 5 4 4 6 2 5 4
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

104 11 1 92 5 11 11 8 5 14 11 18 9
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%

b b b
265 20 10 234 12 34 28 23 18 22 28 41 28

5%

4%

4%

5%

6%

6%

7%

5%

5%

4%

4%

6%

6%

Savanta
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Q3/Q3a. Looking ahead to the General Election on Thursday 12th December to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents likely to vote

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain

a b c d *e f g a b c d *e f g h *i a b

5014 1705 1781 388 160 24 492 310 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 - 2289 2248

5073 2019 1826 351 156 12 254 297 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 - 2406 2234
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

2022 1634 148 47 1 - 87 84 2022 - - - - - - - - 1527 410
40% 81% 8% 14% 1% - 34% 28% 100% - - - - - - - - 63% 18%

bedfg d bd bed bed bedfgh b

1701 88 1420 37 6 3 32 93 - 1701 - - - - - - - 427 1095
34% 4% 78% 11% 4% 25% 13% 31% - 100% - - - - - - - 18% 49%

acdfg ad ad acdf acdfgh a

535 129 101 233 2 - 24 36 - - 535 - - - - - - 87 398
11% 6% 6% 66% 1% - 9% 12% - - 100% - - - - - - 4% 18%

d d abdfg abd abd abdfgh a

169 4 9 2 140 - * 10 - - - 169 - - - - - 39 115
3% * * 1% 90% - * 3% - - - 100% - - - - - 2% 5%

abcfg abcf abcfgh a

12 2 4 - - 6 1 - - - - - 12 - - - - 3 7

* * * - - 50% * - - - - - 100% - - - - * *

139 42 34 2 - 2 44 11 - - - - - 139 - - - 128 7

3% 2% 2% 1% - 19% 17% 4% - - - - - 100% - - - 5% *

abcdg bed abcdgh b

86 16 18 7 - * 31 8 - - - - - - 86 - - 28 45
2% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 12% 3% - - - - - - 100% - - 1% 2%

a abcdg abd abcdfh a

40 9 13 4 - - 10 1 - - - - - - - 40 - 19 15
1% * 1% 1% - - 4% 1% - - - - - - - 100% - 1% 1%

abcdg abcdfg

104 19 10 6 - - 9 10 - - - - - - - - - 38 37

2% 1% 1% 2% - - 4% 3% - - - - - - - - - 2% 2%
b abd abd

265 77 70 11 5 * 15 43 - - - - - - - - - 110 105

5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 15% - - - - - - - - - 5% 5%
ab abcdf

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote at the General Election on Thursday 12th December, do you think you would probably vote ... or for another party?
BASE: All respondents not specifying a party

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ AB c1 ] c2 ] DE

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

Unweighted Total 385 152 233 31 57 59 83 79 76 88 142 155 111 116 78 80

Total 373 143 230 26 54 55 76 72 90 80 131 163 85 117 90 80
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 34 13 21 2 4 5 6 6 12 6 11 18 8 16 6 4
9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 7% 8% 11% 9% 13% 6% 5%

Labour 29 16 13 5 6 4 5 3 6 12 9 9 3 3 17 6
8% 11% 6% 20% 12% 8% 6% 4% 6% 14% 7% 5% 3% 3% 19% 8%

defhi ei abd

Liberal Democrat 26 8 18 1 6 2 2 7 8 7 5 15 11 11 1 2

7% 6% 8% 2% 12% 5% 3% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 13% 10% 1% 2%
dh cd cd

SNP 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -

* 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% -

Plaid Cymru 3 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 2% 2%

Another party 30 10 20 1 2 2 9 9 6 3 11 15 8 10 4 8
8% 7% 9% 4% 5% 4% 12% 13% 6% 4% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 10%

9

Prefer not to say 79 33 45 7 10 11 15 11 25 17 26 36 16 26 23 14
21% 23% 20% 27% 19% 20% 19% 15% 27% 22% 20% 22% 18% 22% 25% 18%

Don't know 172 62 111 11 24 30 38 35 34 35 68 69 40 51 37 44
46% 43% 48% 42% 45% 55% 50% 48% 38% 44% 52% 42% 47% 43% 41% 55%

f f

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote at the General Election on Thursday 12th December, do you think you would probably vote ...

BASE: All respondents not specifying a party

or for another party?

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% *a *b c *d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 385 25 11 349 18 47 48 35 31 34 39 60 37

Total 373 31 12 330 16 46 39 31 25 36 40 60 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 34 3 - 31 1 5 4 3 2 1 7 4 5
9% 10% - 9% 4% 12% 10% 9% 7% 2% 17% 6% 14%

i

Labour 29 4 - 25 - 1 2 3 5 3 3 5 3

8% 12% - 8% - 2% 6% 10% 19% 9% 8% 9% 7%
ce

Liberal Democrat 26 1 - 25 2 1 3 6 2 4 4 3 2

7% 4% - 8% 12% 1% 6% 20% 8% 10% 9% 5% 4%
cekl

SNP 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

* 3% - - - - - - - - - - -

Plaid Cymru 3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - -

1% - 23% - - - - - - - - - -

Another party 30 2 - 28 1 5 3 1 4 1 2 7 3
8% 6% - 8% 7% 10% 7% 4% 15% 4% 5% 12% 9%

Prefer not to say 79 8 1 70 5 10 9 7 3 11 6 13 5
21% 25% 10% 21% 28% 22% 23% 24% 14% 31% 16% 21% 13%

Don't know 172 12 8 152 8 24 19 10 10 16 18 28 19
46% 40% 67% 46% 50% 53% 48% 33% 38% 43% 45% 46% 52%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote at the General Election on Thursday 12th December, do you think you would probably vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents not specifying a party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain

a b *C *d *e f o] *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i a b

385 88 79 18 5 1 48 53 - - - - - 4 1 - - 160 138

373 99 80 18 5 * 25 53 - - - - - 4 * - - 152 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - 100% 100% - - 100% 100%

34 25 3 1 - - 4 - - - - - - - - - - 15 15
9% 25% 4% 4% - - 18% - - - - - - - - - - 10% 10%

bg bg

29 1 18 - 1 - 2 4 - - - - - - - - - 9 12

8% 1% 22% - 22% - 6% % - - - - - - - - - 6% 8%
afg

26 9 6 3 - - 1 4 - - - - - - - - - 3 17
7% 9% 7% 20% - - 5% 8% - - - - - - - - - 2% 12%

a

1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

* - - - 17% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -

3 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1
1% - 2% - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%

30 11 5 1 - - 5 4 - - - - - 4 * - - 17 9
8% 11% 7% 4% - - 20% % - - - - - 100% 100% - - 11% 6%

b

79 8 6 6 - - 4 8 - - - - - - - - - 31 29
21% 8% 8% 32% - - 15% 16% - - - - - - - - - 20% 20%

172 46 41 7 3 * 9 32 - - - - - - - - - 74 60
46% 46% 51% 41% 61% 100% 36% 60% - - - - - - - - - 49% 42%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4A. Would you vote for...

BASE: All respondents who would vote for another party if a legal requirement

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE

Significance Level: 95% *a *b *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h * *a *b *C *d

Unweighted Total 35 13 22 2 3 3 12 10 5 5 15 15 12 10 4 9

Total 30 10 20 1 2 2 9 9 6 3 11 15 8 10 4 8
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The Brexit Party 13 3 10 1 1 - 4 5 3 1 4 8 4 5 2 2
44% 31% 50% 62% 22% - 42% 50% 59% 33% 34% 53% 48% 52% 54% 24%

Green 4 1 3 - - - 2 1 2 - 2 3 1 2 - 1
14% 8% 17% - - - 17% 11% 27% - 14% 17% 15% 23% - 8%

Some other party 3 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 -

9% 19% 4% - - 35% - 13% 14% - 7% 13% - 8% 46% -

Prefer not to say 3 2 2 - - 1 2 - - - 3 - 1 1 - 2
11% 16% 8% - - 39% 27% - - - 29% - 12% 8% - 21%

Don't know 7 2 4 * 2 1 1 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 - 4
22% 25% 20% 38% 78% 26% 14% 26% - 67% 16% 16% 25% 9% - 47%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4A. Would you vote for...

BASE: All respondents who would vote for another party if a legal requirement

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The Brexit Party

Green

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
*a *b c *d *e kf *g *h *i *J' *k ~k|
35 1 - 34 2 5 3 2 5 2 3 8 4
30 2 - 28 1 5 3 1 4 1 2 7 3
100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 - - 13 1 4 - * 3 1 1 3 *
44% - - 47% 61% 89% - 38% 71% 37% 59% 39% 14%
4 - - 4 * - * - - - - 1 2
14% - - 15% 39% - 13% - - - - 14% 69%
3 - - 3 - - 1 1 - - 1 - -
9% - - 10% - - 41% 62% - - 41% - -
3 - - 3 - - - - 1 - - 3 -
11% - - 12% - - - - 20% - - 34% -
7 2 - 5 - 1 1 - * 1 - 1 1
22% 100% - 17% - 11% 46% - 9% 63% - 13% 18%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4A. Would you vote for...

BASE: All respondents who would vote for another party if a legal requirement

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The Brexit Party

Green

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain

“a b *C ~d e f g *a b C d o 5 g *h i “a b
35 9 6 1 - - 10 5 - - - - - 4 1 - - 20 10
30 11 5 1 - - 5 4 - - - - - 4 * - - 17 9

100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% - - - - - 100% 100% - - 100% 100%
13 6 3 - - - 3 1 - - - - - 4 - - - 13 -
44% 54% 64% - - - 55% 32% - - - - - 100% - - - 75% -

4 2 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - * - - 1 3
14% 15% 12% - - - 23% 21% - - - - - - 100% - - 4% 31%
3 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2

9% 8% - - - - 15% 32% - - - - - - - - - - 18%
3 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
11% 9% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5% 19%
7 2 1 - - - * 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 3
22% 15% 24% - - - % 15% - - - - - - - - - 16% 32%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4/Q4a. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote at the General Election on Thursday 12th December, do you think you would probably vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents not specifying a party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 | 4554 | 5564 65+ | 1834 3554 | 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

385 152 233 31 57 59 83 79 76 88 142 155 111 116 78 80

373 143 230 26 54 55 76 72 90 80 131 163 85 117 90 80
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34 13 21 2 4 5 6 6 12 6 1 18 8 16 6 4
9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% % 8% 11% 9% 13% 6% 5%

29 16 13 5 6 4 5 3 6 12 9 9 3 3 17 6
8% 11% 6% 20% 12% 8% 6% 4% 6% 14% % 5% 3% 3% 19% 8%

defhi ei abd

26 8 18 1 6 2 2 7 8 7 5 15 11 11 1 2

% 6% 8% 2% 12% 5% 3% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 13% 10% 1% 2%
dh cd cd

1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -

* 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% -

3 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 2% 2%

13 3 10 1 1 - 4 5 3 1 4 8 4 5 2 2
3% 2% 4% 2% 1% - 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2%

4 1 3 - - - 2 1 2 - 2 3 1 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1%

3 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 -

1% 1% * - - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% -

82 35 47 7 10 12 17 11 25 17 29 36 17 27 23 16
22% 24% 20% 27% 19% 21% 23% 15% 27% 22% 22% 22% 19% 23% 25% 20%

179 64 115 11 26 31 39 37 34 37 70 71 42 52 37 48
48% 45% 50% 43% 48% 56% 52% 52% 38% 4% 54% 44% 50% 44% 41% 60%

f f bc

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4/Q4a. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote at the General Election on Thursday 12th December, do you think you would probably vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents not specifying a party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

*a *b c *d e f g h i j k |

385 25 11 349 18 47 48 35 31 34 39 60 37

373 31 12 330 16 46 39 31 25 36 40 60 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34 3 - 31 1 5 4 3 2 1 7 4 5
9% 10% - 9% 4% 12% 10% 9% 7% 2% 17% 6% 14%

i

29 4 - 25 - 1 2 3 5 3 3 5 3

8% 12% - 8% - 2% 6% 10% 19% 9% 8% 9% 7%
ce

26 1 - 25 2 1 3 6 2 4 4 3 2

7% 4% - 8% 12% 1% 6% 20% 8% 10% 9% 5% 4%
cekl

1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

* 3% - - - - - - - - - - -

3 - 3 - - - - - - - - - -

1% - 23% - - - - - - - - - -

13 - - 13 1 4 - * 3 1 1 3 *
3% - - 4% 4% 9% - 2% 11% 1% 3% 5% 1%

f f

4 - - 4 * - * - - - - 1 2
1% - - 1% 3% - 1% - - - - 2% 6%

c

3 - - 3 - - 1 1 - - 1 - -

1% - - 1% - - 3% 3% - - 2% - -

82 8 1 73 5 10 9 7 4 11 6 15 5
22% 25% 10% 22% 28% 22% 23% 24% 17% 31% 16% 26% 13%

179 14 8 157 8 25 20 10 10 17 18 29 20

48%

46%

67%

47%

50%

54%

51%

33%

40%

46%

45%

48%

54%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q4/Q4a. If it were a legal requirement for you to vote at the General Election on Thursday 12th December, do you think you would probably vote ... or for another party?

BASE: All respondents not specifying a party

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain

a b *C *d *e f o] *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *i a b

385 88 79 18 5 1 48 53 - - - - - 4 1 - - 160 138

373 99 80 18 5 * 25 53 - - - - - 4 * - - 152 143
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - 100% 100% - - 100% 100%

34 25 3 1 - - 4 - - - - - - - - - - 15 15
9% 25% 4% 4% - - 18% - - - - - - - - - - 10% 10%

bg bg

29 1 18 - 1 - 2 4 - - - - - - - - - 9 12

8% 1% 22% - 22% - 6% % - - - - - - - - - 6% 8%
afg

26 9 6 3 - - 1 4 - - - - - - - - - 3 17
7% 9% 7% 20% - - 5% 8% - - - - - - - - - 2% 12%

a

1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

* - - - 17% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -

3 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1
1% - 2% - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%

13 6 3 - - - 3 1 - - - - - 4 - - - 13 -

3% 6% 4% - - - 11% 2% - - - - - 100% - - - 9% -

b

4 2 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - * - - 1 3
1% 2% 1% - - - 5% 1% - - - - - - 100% - - * 2%

3 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2
1% 1% - - - - 3% 2% - - - - - - - - - - 1%

82 9 6 6 - - 4 8 - - - - - - - - - 32 31
22% 9% 8% 36% - - 15% 16% - - - - - - - - - 21% 22%

179 47 42 7 3 * 9 32 - - - - - - - - - 77 63
48% 48% 52% 41% 61% 100% 37% 61% - - - - - - - - - 51% 44%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3/Q4. Voting Intention

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 ‘ 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 [ Cc2 DE

a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

4747 2423 2315 459 783 778 874 787 1066 1242 1652 1853 1762 1278 766 941

4596 2247 2342 408 687 722 818 729 1233 1095 1539 1962 1334 1354 916 992
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1986 937 1046 66 208 267 327 357 761 274 594 1118 573 609 414 391
43% 42% 45% 16% 30% 37% 40% 49% 62% 25% 39% 57% 43% 45% 45% 39%

a ag abg abg abcdgh abcdeghi a abg abcdegh d d

1634 830 802 272 361 291 293 210 208 633 583 418 449 461 316 408
36% 37% 34% 67% 52% 40% 36% 29% 17% 58% 38% 21% 34% 34% 35% 41%

bedefghi cdefhi efi efi fi bedefhi efi f abc

533 262 270 37 73 88 106 75 154 110 193 230 207 163 76 87
12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 16% 12% 8% 9%

ag ag bed cd

164 89 74 10 22 42 30 28 32 32 72 60 44 41 41 39

4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
abdfgi afgi
13 7 6 1 3 2 5 2 - 4 7 2 4 3 2 3
* * * * * * 1% * R * * * * * * *
f fi fi

140 67 73 5 8 15 35 30 47 13 50 77 24 39 48 30

3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
abcg abcg abcg abg abcg abd

85 33 52 11 9 10 18 21 17 20 28 38 23 29 11 22

2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
a bcf
40 21 19 5 4 7 5 6 14 9 11 20 9 10 8 13

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3/Q4. Voting Intention

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Region
Yorkshire & West

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 4747 388 251 4108 223 562 447 457 355 407 560 660 437

Total 4596 427 219 3950 191 536 370 395 333 448 606 644 427
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Conservative 1986 108 80 1798 68 201 161 173 168 230 215 347 233
43% 25% 3% 46% 36% 37% 44% 44% 51% 51% 36% 54% 55%

a abdej a a adj adej abdefj abcdefgj a abcdefgj abcdefgj

Labour 1634 95 94 1445 87 246 146 166 114 129 292 158 106
36% 22% 43% 37% 46% 46% 39% 42% 34% 29% 48% 25% 25%

achikl aikl achikl acfhikl aikl achikl akl a acfhikl

Liberal Democrat 533 52 16 465 16 47 31 36 29 59 7 102 68
12% 12% 7% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 13% 13% 16% 16%

b bef befh bef bcdefgh bcdefgh

SNP 164 164 - - - - - - - - - - -

4% 38% - - - - - - - - - - -

bedefghijkl
Plaid Cymru 13 - 13 - - - - - - - - - -
* - 6% - - - - - - - - - -
acdefghijkl

The Brexit Party 140 4 14 122 15 27 22 7 12 10 12 10 7

3% 1% 7% 3% 8% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
acgijkl ak acghijkl acgijkl acgijkl ak

Green 85 2 1 82 4 9 4 8 6 14 7 21 9
2% * 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%

a abfj abcfj a

Another party 40 2 - 38 1 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 4
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q3/Q4. Voting Intention

BASE: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

SNP

Plaid Cymru

The Brexit Party

Green

Another party

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f g a b c d *e f g h *i a b
4747 1653 1733 374 157 23 467 270 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 - 2175 2159
4596 1908 1689 321 149 11 229 221 1955 1610 510 163 11 132 82 38 - 2211 2050
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
1986 1612 144 47 1 - 89 73 1955 - - - - - - - - 1499 406
43% 85% 9% 15% 1% - 39% 33% 100% - - - - - - - - 68% 20%
bedfg d bd bed bed bedfgh b
1634 86 1365 35 7 3 31 83 - 1610 - - - - - - - 408 1058
36% 4% 81% 11% 5% 25% 14% 37% - 100% - - - - - - - 18% 52%
acdfg ad ad acdf acdfgh a
533 134 102 225 2 - 23 36 - - 510 - - - - - - 86 398
12% 7% 6% 70% 2% - 10% 16% - - 100% - - - - - - 4% 19%
d d abdfg abd abdf abdfgh a
164 4 9 2 138 - * 8 - - - 163 - - - - - 38 112
4% * 1% 1% 93% - * 4% - - - 100% - - - - - 2% 5%
abcfg abcf abcfgh a
13 2 4 - - 6 1 1 - - - - 11 - - - - 4 8
* * * - - 51% * * - - - - 100% - - - - * *
140 44 35 2 - 2 44 10 - - - - - 132 - - - 130 6
3% 2% 2% 1% - 21% 19% 5% - - - - - 100% - - - 6% *
c c abcdg abcd abcdgh b
85 17 17 7 - * 29 8 - - - - - - 82 - - 27 45
2% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 13% 4% - - - - - - 100% - - 1% 2%
ab abcdg abd abcdfh a
40 9 13 3 - - 11 2 - - - - - - - 38 - 18 16
1% * 1% 1% - - 5% 1% - - - - - - - 100% - 1% 1%
abcdg abcdfg

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q5W3. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 20167

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 ‘ Cc2 DE

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d

Unweighted Total 6073 3062 2995 702 1114 1011 1112 946 1188 1816 2123 2134 2127 1586 1004 1356

Total 6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Remain 2483 1276 1203 298 516 414 421 345 490 814 835 834 832 774 413 464
41% 43% 39% 44% 49% 43% 39% 38% 35% 47% 41% 36% 50% 45% 33% 31%

b defi acdefhi fi f cdefhi fi bed cd

Leave 2679 1242 1433 110 345 387 496 481 860 455 883 1341 649 728 634 668
44% 42% 46% 16% 33% 40% 46% 53% 61% 26% 43% 58% 39% 43% 51% 45%

a ag abg abcg abcdgh abcdegh a abg abcdegh a abd a

Did not vote 729 361 365 224 138 143 119 62 42 362 262 105 132 163 149 284
12% 12% 12% 33% 13% 15% 11% 7% 3% 21% 13% 5% 8% 10% 12% 19%

bcdefghi efi defi efi fi bedefhi efi f ab abc

Can't remember 121 52 69 28 37 20 24 5 7 65 44 12 27 28 24 42
2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%

cdefhi cefhi efi efi cdefhi efi ab

Prefer not to say 61 26 34 15 14 8 15 6 4 28 23 10 16 14 13 18
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

cefhi fi fi efi fi

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q5W3. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 20167

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Remain

Leave

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
6073 463 324 5286 287 715 586 609 463 512 729 847 538
6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2483 299 108 2076 108 284 184 200 180 200 406 320 194
41% 57% 35% 40% 42% 41% 36% 37% 41% 34% 50% 38% 36%
bedefghijkl i i i i bedefghikl
2679 163 136 2380 115 324 251 257 196 293 260 410 274
44% 31% 45% 45% 45% 46% 49% 47% 44% 50% 32% 48% 51%
aj aj aj aj aj aj aj acj aj achj
729 56 47 625 26 62 59 66 58 78 115 100 62
12% 11% 16% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11%
acde e e e e e
121 7 10 105 5 23 10 8 4 11 24 13 8
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
h acghkl hk
61 3 3 55 1 6 7 9 5 1 14 8 3

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

1%

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q5W3. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 20167

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Remain

Leave

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h i a b
6073 1828 2000 433 169 26 602 730 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 533 2563 2509
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2679 2483
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2483 621 1270 259 107 6 76 77 410 1095 398 115 7 7 45 15 136 - 2483
41% 29% 62% 66% 65% 46% 25% 11% 20% 64% 74% 68% 61% 5% 52% 37% 27% - 100%
fg afg afg afg g f afghi abfghi afghi afi af af a
2679 1473 634 102 46 5 204 117 1527 427 87 39 3 128 28 19 152 2679 -
44% 68% 31% 26% 28% 40% 66% 17% 76% 25% 16% 23% 29% 92% 32% 46% 30% 100% -
bcdg g g g bcdg bcdghi c abcdghi c bedi bc b
729 55 102 19 11 1 21 482 75 147 44 16 1 4 11 3 198 - -
12% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% % 70% 4% 9% 8% 9% 5% 3% 13% 8% 40% - -
a a a a abcdf af af af af abcdfgh
121 9 38 8 - 1 7 13 7 27 5 - 1 - 2 4 10 - -
2% * 2% 2% - 4% 2% 2% * 2% 1% - 4% - 2% 9% 2% - -
a a ad a a adf abcdfi a
61 3 12 2 * * 2 5 2 5 1 - - - - - 3 - -
1% * 1% * * 3% 1% 1% * * * - - - - - 1% - R
a a a a

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q5W3. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 20167

BASE: All respondents who voted

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 ‘ 55-64 ‘ 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
Unweighted Total 5072 2556 2506 410 901 819 939 862 1141 1311 1758 2003 1861 1367 829 1015
Total 5162 2518 2635 408 862 801 916 826 1350 1269 1717 2175 1482 1501 1047 1132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Remain 2483 1276 1203 298 516 414 421 345 490 814 835 834 832 774 413 464
48% 51% 46% 73% 60% 52% 46% 42% 36% 64% 49% 38% 56% 52% 39% 41%
b bedefghi cdefhi defi fi f bedefhi efi bed cd
Leave 2679 1242 1433 110 345 387 496 481 860 455 883 1341 649 728 634 668
52% 49% 54% 27% 40% 48% 54% 58% 64% 36% 51% 62% 44% 48% 61% 59%
a ag abg abcg abcgh abcdegh a abg abcdgh a ab ab

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q5W3. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 20167

BASE: All respondents who voted

Region
Yorkshire & West

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k |

Unweighted Total 5072 403 260 4409 243 612 493 501 385 426 578 713 458

Total 5162 462 244 4456 223 607 435 457 376 493 667 730 468
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Remain 2483 299 108 2076 108 284 184 200 180 200 406 320 194
48% 65% 44% 47% 48% 47% 42% 44% 48% 41% 61% 44% 42%

bedefghikl il i i i bedefghikl

Leave 2679 163 136 2380 115 324 251 257 196 293 260 410 274
52% 35% 56% 53% 52% 53% 58% 56% 52% 59% 39% 56% 58%

aj aj aj aj aj aj aj acdehj aj acj

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

Q5W3. How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 20167

BASE: All respondents who voted

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Remain

Leave

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h i a b
5072 1761 1851 398 158 22 539 188 1728 1544 496 155 17 165 97 42 301 2563 2509
5162 2095 1904 360 153 11 281 194 1938 1522 485 153 11 135 73 33 288 2679 2483
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2483 621 1270 259 107 6 76 77 410 1095 398 115 7 7 45 15 136 - 2483
48% 30% 67% 72% 70% 53% 27% 40% 21% 72% 82% 75% 68% 5% 62% 44% 47% - 100%
afg abfg afg af f afghi abfghi afghi afi af af a
2679 1473 634 102 46 5 204 117 1527 427 87 39 3 128 28 19 152 2679 -
52% 70% 33% 28% 30% 47% 73% 60% 79% 28% 18% 25% 32% 95% 38% 56% 53% 100% -
bcdg c bcdg bed bcdghi c abcdghi bed bed bcdg b

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV1. Suppose your favoured party did not have a realistic chance of winning in your constituency. Some people may choose to vote tactically to prevent their least

favoured party from winning, while others will choose to vote for their favoured party anyway. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means certain NOT to vote tactically, and

10 means certain to vote tactically, how likely would you be to vote tactically in that situation?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Not likely

10 - Likely

Net: 7-10

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 \ 35-44 45-54 \ 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 { C2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
6073 3062 2995 702 1114 1011 1112 946 1188 1816 2123 2134 2127 1586 1004 1356
6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1337 600 736 71 107 141 232 264 521 178 373 785 310 407 254 366
22% 20% 24% 11% 10% 15% 22% 29% 37% 10% 18% 34% 19% 24% 21% 25%
a abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh a ac
432 184 247 53 89 70 68 56 96 142 138 152 101 125 82 124
7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8%
a a
300 135 165 49 88 44 56 21 41 137 101 63 79 75 67 79
5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
cefhi cdefhi efi efi cdefhi efi
257 137 119 46 62 53 38 32 24 109 91 57 73 65 59 59
4% 5% 4% % 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4%
defhi defi dfi f f defhi fi
254 137 117 56 75 40 37 17 30 131 76 47 76 60 57 62
4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
cdefhi cdefhi efi ei cdefhi efi
669 281 386 77 112 109 127 101 143 189 236 244 172 183 141 173
11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12%
a
325 165 159 43 83 62 51 45 42 126 113 86 88 88 70 79
5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
fi defhi fi f f defhi fi
357 183 172 51 90 58 70 37 51 142 127 88 121 103 66 67
6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5%
efi cefhi fi efi cefhi efi cd
394 187 204 58 64 73 64 57 78 122 137 135 116 109 74 94
6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
bdfi
262 149 113 40 52 41 57 20 52 92 98 72 70 80 53 59
4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
b efi ei e ei e efi ei
1488 800 684 130 228 281 275 249 325 358 556 574 452 411 310 315
25% 27% 22% 19% 22% 29% 26% 28% 23% 21% 27% 25% 27% 24% 25% 21%
b abfgi abg abfg abfg abg bd d
2501 1319 1174 279 435 453 466 363 506 714 919 868 760 703 503 535
41% 45% 38% 41% 41% 47% 43% 40% 36% 41% 45% 38% 46% 41% 41% 36%
b f fi abefgi fi f fi efgi bed d d
6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
5.10 5.38 4.83 5.40 5.43 5.72 5.25 491 4.30 5.42 5.48 4.54 5.49 3 5.17 4.71
b efi efi defgi fi fi efi efi bed d " £
3.870 3.874 3.848 3.417 3.463 3.718 3.886 4.099 4.161 3.444 3.813 4.147 3.813 9 cl i‘.' I I 3 tb_'l




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV1. Suppose your favoured party did not have a realistic chance of winning in your constituency. Some people may choose to vote tactically to prevent their least
favoured party from winning, while others will choose to vote for their favoured party anyway. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means certain NOT to vote tactically, and

10 means certain to vote tactically, how likely would you be to vote tactically in that situation?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male | Female 18-24 25-34 | 3544 45-54 | 5564 | 65+ 1834 [ 3554 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
6073 3062 2995 702 1114 1011 1112 946 1188 1816 2123 2134 2127 1586 1004 1356
6073 2958 3103 674 1051 972 1075 899 1403 1725 2047 2302 1658 1707 1233 1476
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
.050 .070 .070 129 .104 117 117 133 121 081 .083 .090 .083 .098 121 .105
* * * .02 01 01 01 .02 01 01 01 .01 01 01 .01 01

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV1. Suppose your favoured party did not have a realistic chance of winning in your constituency. Some people may choose to vote tactically to prevent their least
favoured party from winning, while others will choose to vote for their favoured party anyway. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means certain NOT to vote tactically, and

10 means certain to vote tactically, how likely would you be to vote tactically in that situation?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Not likely

10 - Likely

Net: 7-10

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

20

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
6073 463 324 5286 287 715 586 609 463 512 729 847 538
6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1337 117 54 1166 55 159 99 109 108 159 136 194 147
22% 22% 18% 22% 22% 23% 19% 20% 24% 27% 17% 23% 27%
j i j bj befgj i bcfgj
432 41 33 357 17 57 33 45 32 36 51 58 29
7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5%
cfijkl |
300 21 16 263 9 35 28 33 25 18 51 39 25
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5%
i i
257 22 13 222 8 33 17 22 21 29 34 36 22
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
254 26 10 218 14 21 31 23 16 17 52 29 16
4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
ceikl beehikl
669 50 36 583 23 93 66 55 42 55 96 97 56
11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 13% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
adhi
325 28 19 278 15 30 29 33 22 28 64 40 18
5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3%
| | | ceikl
357 25 12 320 20 32 32 31 22 26 56 61 39
6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7%
bei e
394 29 11 354 17 33 31 41 31 45 49 68 39
6% 6% 4% 7% % 5% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7%
be be b be be b
262 31 14 217 11 23 28 19 11 23 45 36 21
4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4%
eh eh eh
1488 140 84 1264 66 183 116 129 114 147 186 193 129
25% 26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 23% 24% 26% 25% 23% 23% 24%
2501 225 122 2154 114 271 207 220 178 242 336 358 228
41% 43% 40% 41% 45% 39% 41% 41% 40% 41% 41% 42% 42%
6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
5.10 5.21 5.22 5.09 5.30 4.98 5.21 5.08 4.95 4.96 5.34 5.07 4.91
|
3.870 3.953 3.892 3.861 3.888 3.925 3.738 3.831 3.959 4.025 3642 _ 3.852 3.978

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV1. Suppose your favoured party did not have a realistic chance of winning in your constituency. Some people may choose to vote tactically to prevent their least
favoured party from winning, while others will choose to vote for their favoured party anyway. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means certain NOT to vote tactically, and
10 means certain to vote tactically, how likely would you be to vote tactically in that situation?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
a b c d e f g h i j k |
6073 463 324 5286 287 715 586 609 463 512 729 847 538
6073 528 304 5241 255 698 510 540 443 583 820 850 540
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
.050 .184 .216 .053 229 147 .154 155 .184 178 135 132 172
* .03 .05 * .05 .02 .02 .02 .03 .03 .02 .02 .03

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV1. Suppose your favoured party did not have a realistic chance of winning in your constituency. Some people may choose to vote tactically to prevent their least
favoured party from winning, while others will choose to vote for their favoured party anyway. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means certain NOT to vote tactically, and
10 means certain to vote tactically, how likely would you be to vote tactically in that situation?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0 - Not likely

10 - Likely

Net: 7-10

Base for stats

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

(0.0)

(1.0)

(2.0)

(3.0)

(4.0)

(5.0)

(6.0)

(7.0)

(8.0)

(9.0)

(10.0)

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
a b c d *e f g a b c d *e f g h i a b
6073 1828 2000 433 169 26 602 730 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 533 2563 2509
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2679 2483
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1337 615 289 43 51 1 48 235 602 248 58 48 - 27 25 7 152 692 405
22% 28% 14% 11% 31% 9% 16% 34% 30% 15% 11% 28% - 19% 29% 18% 30% 26% 16%
bef bef c abcf bcf c bef c bc bef b
432 154 131 21 11 - 18 67 130 96 22 15 - 5 6 1 88 186 155
7% 7% 6% 5% 7% - 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 9% - 4% 6% 2% 18% 7% 6%
abcf c c abcdfgh
300 73 115 27 4 1 25 42 56 68 27 7 - 2 6 2 83 106 137
5% 3% 6% % 2% 5% 8% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% - 1% 7% 4% 17% 4% 6%
a ad abd a a af af abcdfgh a
257 66 91 23 9 - 15 32 43 59 28 5 1 1 4 3 59 76 123
4% 3% 4% 6% 5% - 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 8% 1% 4% 7% 12% 3% 5%
a a a a af af abcdfg a
254 61 92 20 4 1 19 35 54 70 19 5 - 8 3 2 37 106 96
4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% - 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4%
a a a a a a abcd
669 200 229 37 13 2 33 93 179 178 62 12 1 14 12 6 31 276 263
11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 13% 11% 13% 9% 10% 12% 7% 11% 10% 13% 15% 6% 10% 11%
a i i i i
325 108 129 21 3 3 21 22 94 100 37 3 4 6 5 2 11 130 153
5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 21% 7% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 30% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6%
g dg dg i di adi i a
357 118 136 25 6 - 11 43 104 129 39 9 - 2 6 5 7 131 174
6% 5% 7% 6% 4% - 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% - 2% % 13% 1% 5% 7%
f f f fi afi fi i fi afi a
394 137 154 26 7 - 22 34 126 124 45 9 1 16 4 3 10 167 175
6% 6% 7% 7% 4% - 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 11% 5% 7% 2% 6% 7%
g i i i i adi i
262 90 105 21 11 1 18 12 93 87 30 10 2 10 1 2 6 106 137
4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 15% 7% 1% 6% 1% 4% 6%
g g g g g i i i gi gi i a
1488 541 587 125 45 5 82 78 543 541 170 46 4 48 15 8 15 703 665
25% 25% 29% 32% 27% 41% 26% 11% 27% 32% 32% 27% 32% 35% 17% 19% 3% 26% 27%
g ag afg g g gi agi agi i aghi i i
2501 886 981 197 69 6 132 168 866 882 284 74 6 77 26 18 38 1108 1150
41% 41% 48% 51% 42% 48% 43% 24% 43% 52% 53% 44% 51% 55% 30% 44% 8% 41% 46%
g afg afg g g gi adgi adgi gi adgi i i a
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 L 2079 o 42483

cliibcl




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV1. Suppose your favoured party did not have a realistic chance of winning in your constituency. Some people may choose to vote tactically to prevent their least
favoured party from winning, while others will choose to vote for their favoured party anyway. On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means certain NOT to vote tactically, and
10 means certain to vote tactically, how likely would you be to vote tactically in that situation?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Mean Score
Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain

a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h i a b
6073 1828 2000 433 169 26 602 730 1817 1737 556 171 19 170 116 48 533 2563 2509
6073 2162 2056 389 165 13 311 694 2022 1701 535 169 12 139 86 40 499 2679 2483

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.10 4.87 5.79 6.06 4.84 6.87 5.49 3.53 4.97 6.04 6.29 4.90 7.46 6.23 4.24 541 2.27 5.02 5.60
g adg adfg g ag i adgi adgi i adgi i i a
3.870 4.057 3.686 3.644 4.223 3.424 3.727 3.532 4.135 3.716 3.515 4.198 2.398 3.891 3.735 3.534 2.501 4.011 3.742
.050 .095 .082 175 .325 672 .152 131 .097 .089 .149 321 .550 .298 .347 .510 .108 .079 .075
* .01 .01 .03 A1 .45 .02 .02 .01 .01 .02 .10 .30 .09 12 .26 .01 .01 .01

Savanta




10417948 COMUK?20559 VI Poll 27/11 (Wave 2)

TV2. Thinking about each of the following parties, which of them would you consider tactically voting for at the next election?

BASE: All who would consider voting tactically

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

| would not consider voting tactically for any of these parties

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Gender Age Social Grade
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 45-54 | 5564 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB c1 ] c2 DE
a b a b c d e f g h i a b c d
4798 2463 2320 628 1001 863 873 669 764 1629 1736 1433 1746 1225 803 1024
4736 2358 2368 603 943 830 843 635 882 1546 1674 1516 1348 1300 979 1110
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1202 607 592 82 206 213 226 181 295 288 438 476 371 337 267 228
25% 26% 25% 14% 22% 26% 27% 29% 33% 19% 26% 31% 28% 26% 27% 21%
ag ag abg abg abcdegh a abg abcdgh d d d
1619 881 736 340 451 294 252 152 131 790 547 282 471 421 337 390
34% 37% 31% 56% 48% 35% 30% 24% 15% 51% 33% 19% 35% 32% 34% 35%
b bedefghi cdefhi defi efi fi cdefhi efi f
1011 516 491 116 189 183 181 150 192 305 364 342 380 290 166 175
21% 22% 21% 19% 20% 22% 21% 24% 22% 20% 22% 23% 28% 22% 17% 16%
g bed cd
725 401 321 45 100 98 123 150 210 145 221 359 187 203 161 174
15% 17% 14% 7% 11% 12% 15% 24% 24% 9% 13% 24% 14% 16% 16% 16%
b a a abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
127 73 54 13 24 36 19 16 19 37 55 34 35 29 31 31
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
abdfgi
37 18 18 2 6 5 11 4 8 8 16 12 12 10 2 12
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
c
777 296 479 88 111 130 155 103 190 199 285 293 166 231 146 234
16% 13% 20% 15% 12% 16% 18% 16% 22% 13% 17% 19% 12% 18% 15% 21%
a b bg bg abcegh bg abcg a ac
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TV2. Thinking about each of the following parties, which of them would you consider tactically voting for at the next election?

BASE: All who would consider voting tactically

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

| would not consider voting tactically for any of these parties

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Yorkshire & West

Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humber Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West

a b c d e f g h i j k |

4798 359 269 4170 226 562 481 493 356 382 606 661 403

4736 411 250 4075 200 540 411 431 336 424 684 656 393
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1202 7 49 1076 45 128 113 111 92 125 162 187 114
25% 19% 20% 26% 23% 24% 27% 26% 27% 29% 24% 29% 29%

ab ab a ab abej abj ab

1619 129 92 1398 78 207 143 169 100 130 300 175 95
34% 31% 37% 34% 39% 38% 35% 39% 30% 31% 44% 27% 24%

| ki kl hikl ahikl ki achikl | acfhikl

1011 90 27 893 36 108 68 75 76 93 149 168 119
21% 22% 11% 22% 18% 20% 16% 17% 23% 22% 22% 26% 30%

bf bfg b b b b bf bf bf bcdefg abcdefghij

725 30 50 645 39 96 71 60 54 68 72 100 85
15% 7% 20% 16% 19% 18% 17% 14% 16% 16% 10% 15% 22%

agj aj aj aj aj a aj aj aj acgjk

127 127 - - - - - - - - - - -

3% 31% - - - - - - - - - - -

bedefghijkl
37 - 37 - - - - - - - - - -
1% - 15% - - - - - - - - - -
acdefghijkl
777 55 38 684 33 94 69 79 69 81 88 115 54

16%

13%

15%

17%

17%

18%

17%

18%

21%
ajl

19%
ajl

13%

18%

14%
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TV2. Thinking about each of the following parties, which of them would you consider tactically voting for at the next election?

BASE: All who would consider voting tactically

Past Vote Voting Intention 2016 Referendum Vote
The
Plaid Some Did not Plaid Brexit Some Unlikely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru other party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru Party Green other party to vote Leave Remain
Significance Level: 95% a b c d *e f o] a b c d *e f g h i a b
Unweighted Total 4798 1331 1717 382 117 23 510 489 1306 1486 497 122 19 140 84 41 375 1937 2120
Total 4736 1547 1767 346 114 12 263 459 1420 1453 477 121 12 112 62 33 347 1987 2078
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Conservative 1202 830 140 46 6 1 80 71 887 40 36 6 - 43 2 5 73 827 283
25% 54% 8% 13% 6% 5% 30% 16% 62% 3% 8% 5% - 38% 4% 15% 21% 42% 14%
bedfg bd bcdg bd bedfghi b bcdghi bdg bcdg b
Labour 1619 110 1178 91 34 4 45 121 49 1101 118 33 2 2 16 6 134 374 1012
34% 7% 67% 26% 30% 34% 17% 26% 3% 76% 25% 28% 19% 2% 26% 19% 39% 19% 49%
acdfg af af a af acdfghi af af af af acdfgh a
Liberal Democrat 1011 223 418 207 15 2 39 75 131 350 321 22 1 2 15 3 50 194 709
21% 14% 24% 60% 13% 14% 15% 16% 9% 24% 67% 18% 9% 2% 24% 10% 14% 10% 34%
adfg abdfg f afhi abdfghi af afi f af a
Brexit Party 725 376 141 24 5 2 100 51 445 56 11 2 1 83 3 5 40 592 86
15% 24% 8% % 4% 16% 38% 11% 31% 4% 2% 2% 12% 74% 5% 16% 12% 30% 4%
bcdg abcdg bed bedghi abcdghi bcdg bed b
SNP 127 4 19 5 78 - 3 10 3 18 4 87 - - 2 - 4 26 87
3% * 1% 1% 69% - 1% 2% * 1% 1% 72% - - 2% - 1% 1% 4%
a a abcfg a a a abcfghi a a a
Plaid Cymru 37 6 18 3 - 6 2 2 3 14 4 - 8 1 * - 5 10 22
1% * 1% 1% - 48% 1% * * 1% 1% - 68% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
a a a a
I would not consider voting tactically for any of these 777 242 159 28 6 1 35 183 175 121 50 11 1 6 28 16 72 288 254
parties 16% 16% 9% 8% 5% 12% 13% 40% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 5% 45% 47% 21% 14% 12%
bed bed abcdf bf abcdfi abcdfi abcdf b
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